Rising Star Name:	
Age: Grade:	School
DOB:	
Parent Name(s):	
Phone:	

**Rising Star Agreement:** 

As a Rising Star in the Miss Southeast Alabama Competition, I attest and agree to the following:

I attest that my child is a citizen of the United States and resides in the State of Alabama at the following address:

I agree to send a \$75.00 NON-REFUNDABLE entry fee as part of the eligibility requirements.

I understand that the Rising Star Program is not a preliminary to any other Miss Alabama Competition or programs.

I understand that I will always behave in a well-mannered way.

I understand that the wardrobe needed for Miss Alabama is the responsibility of the Rising Star's parents or legal guardians and will NOT be provided by the Miss Southeast Alabama Organization.

I understand the fee to attend Miss Alabama will be the responsibility of the Rising Star's parents or legal guardians and will NOT be paid by the Miss Southeast Alabama Organization.

I attest that my child will be at least 7 years old and will not be older than 11 years old on the date of the State Competition of the Competition in which I am participating.

I agree to adhere to all deadlines set by the Miss Alabama Organizations.

Parent/Guardian

Date

## MAIL YOUR ENTRY FEE OF \$75 BY NOVEMBER 1, 2024, to:

Stefanie East - Miss Southeast Alabama

95 Kimberly Lane

Troy, AL 36079

PayPal and Venmo available by request

The Rising Star Contestant and her parent/guardian understand the rules of this agreement and the hold harmless agreement and are signing this document freely and without reservation.

Parent/Guardian

Date

I agree not to hold the Miss Southeast Alabama Organization Staff/Committee, or anyone affiliated with this pageant/program responsible for any personal injury, loss of items, or damage while attending the pageant.

Parent/Guardian

Date